
2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Gender

Female 276 255 229 207 106 112 92

Male 96 80 79 91 42 32 58

Not Identified 2

Race

Caucasian 187 152 133 160 78 67 98

African American 137 131 136 108 57 53 41

Asian 9 6 5 7 0 6 4

Unidentified 1 5 0 0 4 7 2

Arab/Chaldean 2 0 2 0 0 1 2

Black/Caribbean 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

Hispanic/Latino 18 20 14 10 4 11 1

Multi Racial 13 18 17 6 5 4 1

Native American/Alaskan 5 3 0 5 0 0 0

Native American/Pac Isle 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Institution Type

2-year schools 110 146 76 78 36 39 11

4-year schools 264 189 226 221 112 111 139 Grand Total

Total 374 335 302 299 148 150 150 1758

Total Dollars Awarded

2-year schools $220,000 $292,000 $152,000 $156,000 $72,000 $78,000 $22,000
4-year schools $1,054,000 $756,000 $904,000 $884,000 $448,000 $444,000 $556,000 Grand Total

Total $1,274,000 $1,048,000 $1,056,000 $1,040,000 $520,000 $522,000 $578,000 $6,038,000

Total Applications Total Submitted Completed

2013-14 5616 1913 1041

2014-15 3100 906 576

2015-16 3502 994 589

2016-17 4240 1065 665

2017-18 3837 1351 999

2018-19 3620 1452 1078

2019-20 4018 1466 1145
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